
State Council of Educational Research and Training 

(An autonomous body under Govt. Of NCT of Delhi) 
Varun Marg, Block C, Defence Colony, New Delhi-110024 

F.No.1/NIPUN SANKALPSCERT/2025-26| |3S1|- 96 

Dubject: Regarding Four-Days Training Program for Master Trainer for the teachers of MCD at NIPUN 

Sankalp. 

MMPUA Sankalp is a comprehensive initiative launched by State Council of Education Research and 

Iraining (SCERT). Delhi to ensure that all children in Classes 1 to 8 acquire foundational literacy and 

numeracy (FLN) competencies. The initiative is in alignment with the vision of the National 

Education Policy (NEP) 2020. which emphasizes that: 

The abilin to read and write. and perform basic operations with numnbers, is a necessary 
foundation and an indispensable prerequisite for all future schooling and lifelong 
learning."(NEP 2020, para 2.1) 

Objectives of NIPUN Sankalp 

Circular 

In keeping with this national priority, NIPUN Sankaln has been developed to address the existing 
learning gaps among students and to strengthen the foundational stage of education. 

Dated:- -11-25 

" To strengthen foundational literacy and numeracy (FLN) skills among all students from 
Classes l to 8. 
To build the capacity of teachers across foundational, preparatory and middle stages with 
respect to implementation of NIPUN Sankalp. 
To develop and disseminate contextualized. engaging, and inclusive teaching-learning 
materials aligned with students' learning needs. 

outcomes. 

To establish a robust, monitoring and evaluation system aimed at tracking students learning 

NIPUN Sankalp has been launched in the first phase in Directorate of Education schools, and now it has 
to be launched in the second phase in MCD schools. In this regard, SCERT is going to conduct the 
training of Master Trainers. 

The Details of the Training Programme for the Phase-2 is as follows: 

Date:- 25-28 November 2025 

Venue:- SCERT 

Time:- 10:00 AM - 4:00 PM 
All the HoS are requested to depute the teachers as per the schedule and list attached. 

Dr. Mukesh Yadav 
Secretary SCERT 



F.No. 1/NIPUN SANKALP/SCERT/2025-26|3S|-e 

Copy to: 
1.P.S.to Director, MCD (Education) 
2.P.S.to Director, SCERT 
3.P.A to Additional Director, MCD (Education) 
3.P.A to Joint Director SCERT 

4. WIM SCERT, Delhi 
5. Guard File 

Dated:-O -11-25 

Dr. Mukeshadav 

Secretary SCERT 
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ZONE 

CENTRAL 

ROHINI 

SHAHDARA SOUTH 

SHAHDARA NORTH 

CENTRAL 

CENTRAL 

CENTRAL 

SHAHDARA NORTH 

CIVIL LINES 

KESHAVPURAM 

WEST 

KAROL BAGH 

CIVIL LINES 

CITY-SP 

CENTRAL 

SOUTH 

KAROL BAGH 

WEST 

SHAHDARA NORTH 

SHAHDARA SOUTH 

NAJAFGARH 

ROHINI 

CIVIL LINES 

ROHINI 

NARELA 

CIVIL LINES 

WEST 

CENTRAL 

CENTRAL 

CIVIL LINES 

WEST 

SHAHDARA NORTH 

NARELA 

SHAHDARA NORTH 

SHAHDARA NORTH 

SHAHDARA NORTH 

WEST 

NAJAFGARH 

CENTRAL 

WEST 

SHAHDARA SOUTH 

SOUTH 

NAME 

KUMAR AKHILESH 

MEENAKSHI THUKRAL 

BHAVNA SHARMA 

RAKHI SHARMA 

MANISH JAISAWAL 

GUDIYA NOOR JAHAN 

SHIPRA SHARMA 

SHIPRA GIRDHAR 

SUMAN NAGPAL 

CHARU BANDHU 

SHEETAL RAO PRATAP SINGH 95064161 

LALITA 

SUMITRA BAJLA 

ALLAMUDDIN 

PRAVEEN KUMAR 

AMAR NEGI 

SIMMI SETH 

SONIA ARORA 

PRAVEEN KUMAR DUBEY 

DHARNA MALHOTRA 

INDU DESWAL 

DEVENDER RANA 

VISHAL BANSAL 

ASHWANI KUMAR 

BALWAN Yadav 

KARUNA NANDA 

SHOBHA BHADORIA 

RAKESH KUMAR 

AARTI MALHAN 

AJAY RANA 

AMIT PRAKASH 

ANJALI SHARMA 

ARUN DAHIYA 

KAPIL KUMAR GOYAL 

MEENAKSHI GAUTAM 

SAKSHI SURYAVANSHI 

POORNIMA DHINGRA 

INDU VERMA 

MILLI 

CHITRA SINGH 

SHWETA 

Emp. ID 

NANCY 

95037736 

95012640 

95004151 

95015529 

95056318 

95065927 

95029146 

95009636 

95012044 

95029191 

95030174 

95056112 

95008715 

95038350 

15016376 

95006936 

95030327 

95015586 

95063752 

95041708 

95053230 

95058031 

95052683 

95026836 

95066830 

95040297 

95058350 

95064734 

95024305 

95031554 

95071095 

95072816 

95075407 

95026134 

95075634 

95052135 

95025335 

95064950 

95072560 

95071624 

95073696 
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TEACHER 

PRINCIPAL 

TEACHER 

TEACHER 

TEACHER 

TEACHER 

TEACHER 

TEACHER 
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TEACHER 

TEACHER 

TEACHER 

TEACHER 
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TEACHER 

TEACHER 

TEACHER 

TEACHER 

TEACHER 

TEACHER 

TEACHER 

TEACHER 

TEACHER 

TEACHER 

TEACHER 

TEACHER 

TEACHER 

TEACHER 

TEACHER 

TEACHER 

TEACHER 

TEACHER 

TEACHER 

TEACHER 

TEACHER 

TEACHER 

TEACHER 

TEACHER 

TEACHER 

TEACHER 

TEACHER 

TEACHER 
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60 
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43 

44 

54 

55 

56 

45 

46 

47 

51 

48 

49 

50 

52 

53 

CIVIL LINES 

ROHINI 

CITY-SP 

KESHAVPURAM 
KESHAVPURAM 

NARELA 

CENTRAL. 

CENTRAL 

NAJAFGARH 

ROHINI 

NAJAFGARH 

SHAHDARA SOUTH 

KAROL BAGH 

KAROL BAGH 

SHAHDARA NORTH 

SHAHDARA NORTH 

SHAHDARA SOUTH 

SOUTH 

SOUTH 

WEST 

WEST 

ROHINI 

SOUTH 

SHAHDARA SOUTH 

CITY-SP 

CENTRAL 

SHAHDARA SOUTH 

SHAHDARA SOUTH 

ROHINI 

WEST 

WEST 

CENTRAL 

SHAHDARA NORTH 

CIVIL LINES 

NAJAFGARH 

WEST 

WEST 

KESHAVPURAM 

SHAHDARA NORTH 

SHAHDARA NORTH 

WEST 

CENTRAL 

NARELA 

NAJAFGARH 

WEST 

NARELA 

NAJAFGARH 

SOUTH 

JYOTI 

GEETA ARORA 

FARAH ANEES 

MADHU KAUSHIK 

SANGEETA GULATI 

SONIA KALRA 

SNEH LATA 

INDU BATRA 

NARESH BHARDWAJ 

RAJNI SHARMA 

USHA CHAUDHARY 

REKHA NARAIN 

SUNITA HANDA 

SHIKHA PATHEJA 

DEEPA TANDON 

ARUN KUMAR 

SHIKHA JINDAL 

SUGANDHA RATHORE 
SHASHI BALA 

MANJU VIG 
ANJU SACHDEVA 
PREETI GUPTA 

NADIRA KHAN 

VIJAY KUMAR 

RAJA KHANDELWAL 

VIMLESH RAI 

SEEMA MOHAN 

VIJAY KUMAR 

VENUS GAUR 

SEEMA VERMA 

KAPIL GAHLOT 

KHURSHID MUZAMMIL 

AMIT KUMAR 

SURENDER SINGH 

MEENAKSHI NANDAL 

MONICA JOLLY 

AMIT GULIA 

MURARI LAL 

SAVITA SHARMA 

GARIMA CHHABRA 

RADHA GUPTA 

DHEERENDER SINGH 

BALWAN SINGH 

DEEPAK YADAV 

NEETU 

NISHA GARG 

BHARATI 

HITENDRA KUMAR SHARMA 

95060660 

95059410 

95027233 

95019640 

95030603 

95064902 

95064040 

95025866 

95013039 

95041903 

95003764 

95025790 

95002167 

95005563 

95014677 

95030357 

15014594 
15014629 

95028368 

95002322 

95053671 

95032735 

95029481 

95035737 

95065010 

95003573 

95074349 

95076143 

95001945 

95030753 

95008802 

95004977 

95010182 

95024819 

95029826 

40018612 

95012148 

95015050 

95029286 

95031208 

40025245 

95000199 

95052101 

95028852 

95019650 

95029644 

15015761 

TEACHER 

TEACHER 

TEACHER 

PRINCIPAL 

PRINCIPAL 

PRINCIPAL 

PRINCIPAL 

PRINCIPAL 

PRINCIPAL 

PRINCIPAL 

PRINCIPAL 

PRINCIPAL 

PRINCIPAL 

PRINCIPAL 

PRINCIPAL 

PRINCIPAL 

PRINCIPAL 

PRINCIPAL 

PRINCIPAL 

PRINCIPAL 

PRINCIPAL 

TEACHER 

TEACHER 

TEACHER 

TEACHER 

TEACHER 

TEACHER 

TEACHER 

TEACHER 

TEACHER 

TEACHER 

TEACHER 

TEACHER 

TEACHER 

TEACHER 

TEACHER 

TEACHER 

TEACHER 

TEACHER 

TEACHER 

TEACHER 

TEACHER 

TEACHER 

TEACHER 

TEACHER 

TEACHER 

TEACHER 

TEACHER 
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100 

WEST 

NAJAFGARH 

ROHINI 

SHAHDARA NORTH 

SHAHDARA SOUTH 

WEST 

ROHINI 

NAJAFGARH 

CITY-SP 

KESHAVPURAM 

POOJA SHARMA 

SANDEEP GULIA 

MEENU TIWARI 

UZMA 

SARIKA GUPTA 

SUPRITI CHWLA 

PRASHANT CHHIKARA 

SANDEEP DAGAR 

DHANANJAY KUMAR 

SONAKSHI SUNEJA 

95002116 

95021309 

95010106 

95074330 

95071097 

95030078 

95075170 

95058293 

95006853 

40008526 

TEACHER 

TEACHER 

TEACHER 

TEACHER 

TEACHER 

TEACHER 

TEACHER 

TEACHER 

TEACHER 

TEACHER 


