State Council of Educational Research and Training (An autonomous body under Govt. Of NCT of Delhi) Varun Marg, Block C, Defence Colony, New Delhi-110024

F.No.1/NIPUN SANKALP/SCERT/2025-26 13891 - 96

Dated:- 2/ -11-25

Circular

Subject: Regarding Four-Days Training Program for Master Trainer for the teachers of MCD at NIPUN Sankalp.

NIPUN Sankalp is a comprehensive initiative launched by State Council of Education Research and Training (SCERT), Delhi to ensure that all children in Classes 1 to 8 acquire foundational literacy and numeracy (FLN) competencies. The initiative is in alignment with the vision of the **National Education Policy (NEP) 2020**, which emphasizes that:

"The ability to read and write, and perform basic operations with numbers, is a necessary foundation and an indispensable prerequisite for all future schooling and lifelong learning." (NEP 2020, para 2.1)

In keeping with this national priority, NIPUN Sankalp has been developed to address the existing learning gaps among students and to strengthen the foundational stage of education.

Objectives of NIPUN Sankalp

- To strengthen foundational literacy and numeracy (FLN) skills among all students from Classes 1 to 8.
- To build the capacity of teachers across foundational, preparatory and middle stages with respect to implementation of NIPUN Sankalp.
- To develop and disseminate contextualized, engaging, and inclusive teaching-learning materials aligned with students' learning needs.
- To establish a robust, monitoring and evaluation system aimed at tracking students learning outcomes.

NIPUN Sankalp has been launched in the first phase in Directorate of Education schools, and now it has to be launched in the second phase in MCD schools. In this regard, SCERT is going to conduct the training of Master Trainers.

The Details of the Training Programme for the Phase-2 is as follows:

Date: - 25-28 November 2025

Venue:- SCERT

Time:- 10:00 AM - 4:00 PM

All the HoS are requested to depute the teachers as per the schedule and list attached.

Dr. Mukesh Yadav Secretary SCERT

Copy to:

1.P.S.to Director, MCD (Education)

2.P.S.to Director, SCERT

3.P.A to Additional Director, MCD (Education)

3.P.A to Joint Director SCERT

4. WIM SCERT, Delhi

5. Guard File

Dr. Mukesh Yadav Secretary SCERT

NIPUN SANKALP Master Trainer List for Phase-2

SR. NO.	ZONE	NAME	Emp. ID	DESIGNATION
1	CENTRAL	KUMAR AKHILESH	95037736	TEACHER
2	ROHINI	MEENAKSHI THUKRAL	95012640	PRINCIPAL
3	SHAHDARA SOUTH	BHAVNA SHARMA	95004151	TEACHER
4	SHAHDARA NORTH	RAKHI SHARMA	95015529	TEACHER
5	CENTRAL	MANISH JAISAWAL	95056318	TEACHER
6	CENTRAL	SHEETAL RAO PRATAP SINGH	95064161	TEACHER
7	CENTRAL	GUDIYA NOOR JAHAN	95065927	TEACHER
8	SHAHDARA NORTH	SHIPRA SHARMA	95029146	TEACHER
9	CIVIL LINES	SHIPRA GIRDHAR	95009636	TEACHER
10	KESHAVPURAM	SUMAN NAGPAL	95012044	TEACHER
11	WEST	CHARU BANDHU	95029191	TEACHER
12	KAROL BAGH	LALITA	95030174	TEACHER
13	CIVIL LINES	SUMITRA BAJIA	95056112	TEACHER
14	CITY-SP	ALLAMUDDIN	95008715	TEACHER
15	CENTRAL	PRAVEEN KUMAR	95038350	TEACHER
16	SOUTH	AMAR NEGI	15016376	TEACHER
17	KAROL BAGH	SIMMI SETH	95006936	TEACHER
18	WEST	SONIA ARORA	95030327	TEACHER
19	SHAHDARA NORTH	PRAVEEN KUMAR DUBEY	95015586	TEACHER
20	SHAHDARA SOUTH	DHARNA MALHOTRA	95063752	TEACHER
21	NAJAFGARH	INDU DESWAL	95041708	TEACHER
22	ROHINI	DEVENDER RANA	95053230	TEACHER
23	CIVIL LINES	VISHAL BANSAL	95058031	TEACHER
24	ROHINI	ASHWANI KUMAR	95052683	TEACHER
25	NARELA	BALWAN Yadav	95026836	TEACHER
26	CIVIL LINES	KARUNA NANDA	95066830	TEACHER
27	WEST	SHOBHA BHADORIA	95040297	TEACHER
28	CENTRAL	RAKESH KUMAR	95058350	TEACHER
29	CENTRAL	AARTI MALHAN	95064734	TEACHER
30	CIVIL LINES	AJAY RANA	95024305	TEACHER
31	WEST	AMIT PRAKASH	95031554	TEACHER
32	SHAHDARA NORTH	ANJALI SHARMA	95071095	TEACHER
33	NARELA	ARUN DAHIYA	95072816	
AND THE	SHAHDARA NORTH	KAPIL KUMAR GOYAL	95075407	TEACHER
	SHAHDARA NORTH	constrainment constraint contrainment	La contra estado	TEACHER
+	working the property of the control	MEENAKSHI GAUTAM	95026134	TEACHER
-	SHAHDARA NORTH	SAKSHI SURYAVANSHI	95075634	TEACHER
37	WEST	POORNIMA DHINGRA	95052135	TEACHER
38	NAJAFGARH	INDU VERMA	95025335	TEACHER
39	CENTRAL	MILLI	95064950	TEACHER
40	WEST	CHITRA SINGH	95072560	TEACHER
41	SHAHDARA SOUTH	SHWETA	95071624	TEACHER
42	SOUTH	NANCY	95073696	TEACHER



	43 ROHINI	JYOTI		TEACHER
	44 CIVIL LINES		95060660	TEACHER
	45 CITY-SP	FARAH ANEES	95059410	TEACHER
	46 KESHAVPURA		95027233	PRINCIPAL
	47 KESHAVPURA		95019640	PRINCIPAL
	48 NARELA	SONIA KALRA	95030603	PRINCIPAL
	49 CENTRAL	SNEH LATA	95064902	PRINCIPAL
-	50 CENTRAL	INDU BATRA	95064040	PRINCIPAL
	NAJAFGARH	NARESH BHARDWAJ	95025866	PRINCIPAL
5	52 ROHINI	RAJNI SHARMA	95013039	PRINCIPAL
5	NAJAFGARH	USHA CHAUDHARY	95041903	PRINCIPAL
	4 SHAHDARA SOU	TH REKHA NARAIN	95003764	PRINCIPAL
5	Tamor DAGII	SUNITA HANDA	95025790	PRINCIPAL
5	6 KAROL BAGH	SHIKHA PATHEJA	95002167	PRINCIPAL
57	7 SHAHDARA NOR	TH DEEPA TANDON	95005563	PRINCIPAL
58	SHAHDARA NORT	'H ARUN KUMAR	95014677	PRINCIPAL
59	SHAHDARA SOUT	H SHIKHA JINDAL	95030357	PRINCIPAL
60	000111	SUGANDHA RATHORE	15014594	PRINCIPAL
61	SOUTH	SHASHI BALA	15014629	PRINCIPAL
62	WEST	MANJU VIG	95028368	PRINCIPAL
63	WEST	ANJU SACHDEVA	95002322	PRINCIPAL
64	ROHINI	PREETI GUPTA	95053671	TEACHER
65	SOUTH	NADIRA KHAN	95032735	TEACHER
66	SHAHDARA SOUTI	VIJAY KUMAR	95029481	TEACHER
67	CITY-SP	RAJA KHANDELWAL	95035737	TEACHER
68	CENTRAL	VIMLESH RAI	95065010	TEACHER
69	SHAHDARA SOUTH	SEEMA MOHAN	95003573	TEACHER
70	SHAHDARA SOUTH	VIJAY KUMAR	95074349	TEACHER
71	ROHINI	VENUS GAUR	95076143	
72	WEST	SEEMA VERMA	95001945	TEACHER
73	WEST	KAPIL GAHLOT		TEACHER
74	CENTRAL	A SULPHY OF A SULP	95030753	TEACHER
75	2000 BBI (2000 BB)	KHURSHID MUZAMMIL	95008802	TEACHER
V-100V	SHAHDARA NORTH	AMIT KUMAR	95004977	TEACHER
76	CIVIL LINES	SURENDER SINGH	95010182	TEACHER
77	NAJAFGARH	MEENAKSHI NANDAL	95024819	TEACHER
78	WEST	MONICA JOLLY	95029826	TEACHER
79	WEST	AMIT GULIA	40018612	TEACHER
80	KESHAVPURAM	MURARI LAL	95012148	TEACHER
31	SHAHDARA NORTH	SAVITA SHARMA	95015050	TEACHER
32	SHAHDARA NORTH	GARIMA CHHABRA	95029286	TEACHER
33	WEST	RADHA GUPTA	95031208	TEACHER
14	CENTRAL	DHEERENDER SINGH	40025245	TEACHER
5	NARELA	Child Her Life (C) Companies to Harman German Land (C) History (A) History		011014/10110014015A300
6	Commence of the Commence of th	BALWAN SINGH	95000199	TEACHER
-	NAJAFGARH	DEEPAK YADAV	95052101	TEACHER
7	WEST	NEETU	95028852	TEACHER
8	NARELA	NISHA GARG	95019650	TEACHER
9	NAJAFGARH	BHARATI	95029644	TEACHER
,	SOUTH	HITENDRA KUMAR SHARMA	15015761	TEACHER



2/3/4

91	WEST			
-		POOJA SHARMA	95002116	TEACHER
92	NAJAFGARH	SANDEEP GULIA	95021309	TEACHER
93	ROHINI	MEENU TIWARI	95010106	TEACHER
94	SHAHDARA NORTH	UZMA	95074330	TEACHER
95	SHAHDARA SOUTH	SARIKA GUPTA	95071097	TEACHER
96	WEST	SUPRITI CHWLA	95030078	TEACHER
97	ROHINI	PRASHANT CHHIKARA	95075170	TEACHER
98	NAJAFGARH	SANDEEP DAGAR	95058293	TEACHER
99	CITY-SP	DHANANJAY KUMAR	95006853	TEACHER
100	KESHAVPURAM	SONAKSHI SUNEJA	40008526	TEACHER

Cal